	Page 1 of 1
10250688	7 <b>R SHEET</b>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: MEDIVIR AB
HARMENBERG, Johan	Internal Address:
WAHREN, Britta	Street Address: Lunastigen 7
ÖBERG, Bo	City: Huddinge State: ZIP:
	Country: SWEDEN Postal Code: SE-141 44
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? $\Box$ YES $\boxtimes$ NO
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other:	
Execution Date: March 20, 2003	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
08/354,891	US 5,571,798
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	<ul> <li>6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: Gae (1)</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> </ul>
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	$\square$ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	if no fee attached.
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	. /
1.1	
Leonard R. Svensson, #30,330 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	July 16, 2003SignatureDate
ivane of reison signing reg. ivo.	
Total number of pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and document: four (4)

07-23-2003

## ¥ 07/22/2003 LHUELLER 00000266 08354891

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

LRS/SWG/sbp

(Rev. 04/30/03)

PATENT REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0687

## ASSIGNMENT OF ENTIRE INTEREST IN AN INVENTION

We, Britta Wahren of <u>Lithofs V 10</u> <u>18254</u> Stockholm, Sweden Bo Öberg <u>Söcke Ruchbecks gatar 13</u> 75236 Uppsala, Sweden Johan Harmenberg <u>Kaylavsigen 74</u> <u>11522</u> Stockholm, Sweden

In consideration of USD 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to

Medivir AB, Lunastigen 7, SE-141 44 Huddinge, Sweden

all our interest in the invention described and claimed in PCT/SE90/00487, including all national and regional phases arising therefrom, including, but not limited to Australia 630220, Canada 2063417 European Union & Switzerland EP 482081, Japan 3149179, Sweden 8902568-8 and USA 5571798 and all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefrom.

Signed at Stockholm on the days indicated:

لم March 2003

Witness' signature

Witness' name & address

butta Walne Britta Wahren Main Halen MARIE HERLENIUS FRIMOFSULI 18254 DIURSHOLM

berg

I, the undersigned, Anne-Marie Bonde, Notary Public of the City of Stockholm, Sweden, hereby certify,

that this document is a true and correct copy of the original document and

that the original signed document has been issued and signed by proper officials, duly authorized to sign documents of that kind.

Stockholm, Sweden, 2003-06-13.

Ex officio:

Immle Anne-Marie Bonde

PATENT REEL: 014289 FRAME: 0689

**RECORDED: 07/21/2003**